RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OF MANITOWOC AND CITY OF TWO RIVERS ADJUSTED URBAN AREA BOUNDARY

WHEREAS every ten years, the US Census Bureau defines the boundaries for geographic areas meeting the urban area criteria as published in the Federal Register; and

WHEREAS the Federal Highway Administration allows states to adjust the Censusdefined urban area boundaries for planning and funding purposes; and

WHEREAS the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, following the release of decennial census data, leads a process to adjust Census-defined Urban Area Boundaries (UABs) within the state, in conjunction with the respective state office of the Federal Highway Administration; and

WHEREAS after review by local officials, the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, and the Federal Highway Administration, the proposed adjusted Urban Area Boundary has been found to be justified; and

WHEREAS the Wisconsin Department of Transportation will after MPO approval of the boundary submit the proposed adjusted urban area boundary to the respective FHWA division office;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Manitowoc informs the Wisconsin Department of Transportation that the Adjusted Urban Area Boundary as reflected in the attached map is hereby approved and adopted.

INTRODUCED	ADOPTED	
	APPROVED	
Justin M. Nickels, Mayor		

Fiscal Impact: None or Publication costs Only **Funding Source:** 2024 Public Infrastructure Budget

Finance Director Approval: /SMA Approved as to form: /EGN

This Resolution was drafted by Eric G. Nycz, City Attorney